'IE)' 46" ANNUAL AZTEC TRACK & FIELD INVITATIONAL -[E).

FINAL SCHEDULE
Friday, March 21, 2025

Hammer Throw at UC San Diego

12:45-3:30 Weigh-Ins

2:00 Hammer - Women

4:30 Hammer - Men
Distance Events at SDSU

6:15 W3000 SC

6:30 M 3000 SC

Womens 1500m (Heats are Slow to Fast)
6:45 Heat 1

6:55 Heat 2

7:05 Heat 3

Mens 1500m (Heats are Slow to Fast)
7:15 Heat 1

7:25 Heat 2

Womens 5000m (Heats are Slow to Fast)
7:35 Heat 1

8:00 Heat 2

Mens 5000m (Heats are Fast to Slow)
8:20 Heat 1

8:35 Heat 2

Saturday, March 22, 2025
Track Events at SDSU

9:30 AM Senior Recognition
11:30 4x100 Women
11:35 4x100 Men
11:45 100 hurdles Women
12:05 110 hurdles Men
12:20 400 Women
12:40 400 Men
12:55 100 Women
1:20 100 Men
1:50 400 hurdles Women
2:00 400 hurdles Men
2:15 200 Women
2:50 200 Men
3:15 800 Women
3:35 800 Men
3:55 4x400 Women

4:05 4 x 400 Men

Saturday, March 22, 2025

Field Events

7:30-12:30
Javelin
Discus

Shot

Long Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump
Pole Vault
Pole Vault

Weigh-Ins in Aztec Team Room
9:00 am Men, 11:30 am Women
1:30 pm Women, 4:00 pm Men
1:00 pm Men, 3:30 pm Women
10:30 am Women, 10:30 am Men
1:45 pm Women, 1:45 pm Men
11:00 am Women, 1:45 pm Men
11:00 am Women, 11:00 am Men
1:30 pm Women, 1:30 pm Men

Combined Events at SDSU
Thursday, March 27, 2025

Weigh-Ins:
Decathlon
10:30%*
11:15

1:15

3:15

5:15
Heptathlon
12:30%*
1:15

3:15

4:45

9:30 - 12:30 Implements both days

Decathlon 100 meters
Decathlon Long Jump
Decathlon Shot Put

Decathlon High Jump
Decathlon 400 meters

Heptathlon 100m Hurdles
Heptathlon High Jump
Heptathlon Shot Put
Heptathlon 200 meters

Friday, March 28, 2025
Claim Implemen 8:30 AM

Decathlon
9:00 **
9:45

11:30

2:15

3:30
Heptathlon
10:00 * *
12:00

2:00

Decathlon 110 m Hurdles
Decathlon Discus
Decathlon Pole Vault
Decathlon Javelin
Decathlon 1500 meters

Heptathlon Long Jump
Heptathlon Javelin
Heptathlon 800 meters

**Daily start time is firm. All other times are estimates



