-46th ANNUAL AZTEC TRACK & FIELD INVITATIONAL -



FINAL SCHEDULE

Friday, March 21, 2025 Hammer Throw at UC San Diego

12:45 - 3:30 Weigh-Ins 2:00 Hammer - Women 4:30 Hammer - Men **Distance Events at SDSU** 6:15 W 3000 SC 6:30 M 3000 SC Womens 1500m (Heats are Slow to Fast) 6:45 Heat 1 Heat 2 6:55 Heat 3 7:05 Mens 1500m (Heats are Slow to Fast) 7:15 Heat 1 7:25 Heat 2 Womens 5000m (Heats are Slow to Fast) 7:35 Heat 1 8:00 Heat 2 Mens 5000m (Heats are Fast to Slow) 8:20 Heat 1 Heat 2 8:35

Saturday, March 22, 2025

Track Events at SDSU 0.20 414

9:30 AM	Senior Recognition	
11:30	4 x 100	Women
11:35	4 x 100	Men
11:45	100 hurdles	Women
12:05	110 hurdles	Men
12:20	400	Women
12:40	400	Men
12:55	100	Women
1:20	100	Men
1:50	400 hurdles	Women
2:00	400 hurdles	Men
2:15	200	Women
2:50	200	Men
3:15	800	Women
3:35	800	Men
3:55	4 x 400	Women
4:05	4 x 400	Men

Saturday, March 22, 2025

Field Events

7:30 - 12:30	Weigh-Ins in Aztec Team Room	
	6	
Javelin	9:00 am Men, 11:30 am Women	
Discus	1:30 pm Women, 4:00 pm Men	
Shot	1:00 pm Men, 3:30 pm Women	
Long Jump	10:30 am Women, 10:30 am Men	
Triple Jump	1:45 pm Women, 1:45 pm Men	
High Jump	11:00 am Women, 1:45 pm Men	
Pole Vault	11:00 am Women, 11:00 am Men	
Pole Vault	1:30 pm Women, 1:30 pm Men	
Combined Events at SDSU		

Complited Events at SDSU		
Thursday, March 27, 2025		
Weigh-Ins:	9:30 - 12:30 Implements both days	
Decathlon		
10:30**	Decathlon 100 meters	
11:15	Decathlon Long Jump	
1:15	Decathlon Shot Put	
3:15	Decathlon High Jump	
5:15	Decathlon 400 meters	
Heptathlon		
12:30**	Heptathlon 100m Hurdles	
1:15	Heptathlon High Jump	
3:15	Heptathlon Shot Put	
4:45	Heptathlon 200 meters	

Friday, March 28, 2025

Claim Implemen 8:30 AM

Decathlon

9:00 **	Decathlon 110 m Hurdles
9:45	Decathlon Discus
11:30	Decathlon Pole Vault
2:15	Decathlon Javelin
3:30	Decathlon 1500 meters
Heptathlon	
10:00 * *	Heptathlon Long Jump
12:00	Heptathlon Javelin
2:00	Heptathlon 800 meters

**Daily start time is firm. All other times are estimates